

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4534-4535/2004

RAM UJAGIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MILAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5052-5053 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

Ms Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 4534-35/2004 has been granted four

weeks' time to complete the service of notice on respondent Nos. 5-7 in the said special leave petitions.

Four weeks' time , as prayed for has been granted to the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 5052-

53/2004 to complete the service of notice on respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

Office to state the details of substitution application, if any, as per the Circular.

List again on 28.8.2006.

UDHEENDRA KUMAR)

(B.S

Registrar

hj