

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4534-4535/2004

RAM UJAGIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MILAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5052-5053 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

R-2 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv

Mr G.V.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have filed an application for bringing on record the legal heir of the

deceased petitioner No.2 as additional petitioner.

Heard. I have also perused the application.

It is stated in the application that petitioner No.2 died on 17.1.2006 leaving behind the

legal heir stated in Para 2 of the application. However, it is not stated anywhere in the application that

the person named in Para 2 of this application is the sole legal heir of the deceased petitioner No.2.

This application is only an application of formal nature. This application is filed within time. The

proposed legal heir has

-2-

SLP(C) NOS.4534-4535/2004

entered appearance. In the said circumstances, I am inclined to allow this application.

In the result, this application stands allowed impleading the person named in Para 2 of

the application as the sole legal heir of the deceased petitioner No.2 on condition of the legal heir

filing an affidavit to the effect that he is the sole legal heir of deceased petitioner No.2. File affidavit

and memo of parties within two weeks.

The petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 4534-4535/2004 and SLP(C) Nos. 5052-5053/2004 are

granted four weeks' time more, as last chance, to comply with the office report. On failure, list the

matters before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default on the petitioners.

If complied with, list before this Court again on 11.10.2006.

(B.SUDHEEN

DRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj