

ZTEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3-4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).4534-4535/2004 & 5052-5053/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2003 in CMWP No. 2246/1976  
& RA No.195084/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM UJAGIR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MILAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the names of R.Nos. 5 to 7 in SLP  
© No.4534/2004 and 5 & 6 in SLP © Nos.4535 & 5052-5053/2004  
with Office Report).

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Lalita Koul, Adv.  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for deletion of names of respondent Nos.5 to 7 in SLP

© No.4534/04 and respondent Nos.5 and 6 in SLP © Nos.4535 and

5052-5053/04 are allowed, in terms of the prayer of

the petitioner at the risk of the petitioner.

(Vishal Anand)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

ZTEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3-4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).4534-4535/2004 & 5052-5053/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2003 in CMWP No. 2246/1976  
& RA No.195084/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM UJAGIR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MILAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the names of R.Nos. 5 to 7 in SLP  
© No.4534/2004 and 5 & 6 in SLP © Nos.4535 & 5052-5053/2004  
with Office Report).

Date: 07/12/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Lalita Koul, Adv.  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for deletion of names of respondent Nos.5 to 7 in SLP

© No.4534/04 and respondent Nos.5 and 6 in SLP © Nos.4535 and

5052-5053/04 are allowed, in terms of the prayer of

the petitioner at the risk of the petitioner.

(Vishal Anand)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master