

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5052-5053/2004

RAM UJAGIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MILAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Lalita Kohli, Adv.
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office has to be careful.

If any application is defective it should not be listed before the Court and shall be treated as if not filed at all.

Petitioner may cure the defects in the Interim Applications at the earliest.

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for adjudication of such application if defects are cured or for appropriate orders for such respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj