

Ô
ITEM NO.17

IN CHAMBERS
COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-8/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4534-4535/2004

RAM UJAGIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MILAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and office report)

WITH
IA NO. In SLP(C)No. 5052-5053/2004
(With appln. for substn. in respect of respondent No.4(i) and office
report)

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.for
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh,Adv.
Mr. K.Sita Rama Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to remove the defects
in substitution application in respect of respondent
No.4(i), failing which petition against respondent
No.4(i) shall stand dismissed.

Four weeks' time is granted to file affidavit
along with proof of service on heirs of respondent
No.2, failing which petition against them shall stand
dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[HARJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER