

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 13-14 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).4534-4535/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2003 in CMWP No.2246/1976 dated  
19/12/2003 in RA No.195084/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD)

RAM UJAGIR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MILAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
office report )

WITH

I.A. Nos. 1-2 and 3-4 in SLP(C) NO. 5052-5053 of 2004  
(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office  
report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 4(i) Ram Piarye is stated to have died on  
20.6.2006. The Legal heirs of the deceased respondent 4(i) have been  
fully described in para 1 of the instant I.A.

In view of the above, I.A. is allowed. The legal heirs of  
respondent No. 4 (i) fully described in para 1 of the application are  
ordered to be impleaded as the legal representatives of the deceased  
respondent 4(i) subject to all just and exceptions.

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file  
amended memo of parties within two weeks from today.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|  
|