

"

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4534-4535/2004

RAM UJAGIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MILAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.for  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to serve the copy of the  
office report to the learned counsel for the petitioners.  
Adjourned for two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER