

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4534-4535/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2003 in CMWP No.2246/1976 dated 19/12/2003 in RA No.195084/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM UJAGIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MILAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing substitution appln., modification of Court's Order, substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5052-5053 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Jha, Adv.

RR-2

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel that respondent No. 2 is dead and he does not represent the heirs of respondent No. 2 and, accordingly, prays for discharge from the case. As prayed for, learned counsel is permitted to be discharged from the case.

List the matters on 28.10.2013.

