

Ü  
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4534-4535/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2003 in C.M.W.P. No.2246 of 1976 and Order dated 19/12/2003 in Review Application No.195084 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM UJAGIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MILAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOs. 5052-5053 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
|Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|